

UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D. C. 20555

DUPLICATE ORIGINAL

Docket No. 50-252

AMENDMENT TO INDEMNITY AGREEMENT NO. E-47

AMENDMENT NO. 9

Effective May 1, 1977, Indemnity Agreement No. E-47, between The University of New Mexico, and the Atomic Energy Commission, dated July 8, 1966, as amended, is hereby further amended as follows:

Article III, Paragraph 4(b)(2) is amended by deleting the amount "125,000,000" and substituting therefore the amount "140,000,000."

FOR THE UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

Jerome Saltzman, Chief Antitrust & Indemnity Group Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Accepted December 5, ,-197

THE UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO

John Perovich, Vice President

for Business and Finance